Inspector Name: Holtz, Darin

FORM State of Colorado Inspection Date:
. . .. 06/11/2018
INSP Oil and Gas Conservation Commission _
)leel‘g 1120 Lincoln Street, Suite 801, Denver, Colorado 80203 Submitted Date:
Phone: (303) 894-2100 Fax: (303) 894-2109 06/11/2018
FIELD INSPECTION FORM D et
Loc ID Inspector Name: On-Site Inspection Status Summary:
334156 Holtz, Darin 2A Doc Num: THIS IS A FOLLOW UP INSPECTION
Operator Information: FOLLOW UP INSPECTION REQUIRED
NO FOLLOW UP INSPECTION REQUIRED
OGCC Operator Number: 10456
Name of Operator: CAERUS PICEANCE LLC Eindings:
19 Number of Comments
Address: 1001 17TH STREET #1600 ) ]
1 Number of Corrective Actions
City: DENVER State: co Zip: 80202 ]Y Corrective Action Response Requested
Contact Information:
Contact Name Phone Email Comment

Elsener, Garrett (303)-565-4600

COGCC.inspections@caerus all Piceance inspections
oilandgas.com

Inspected Facilities:

Facility ID  Type Status  Status Date
281407 WELL PR 05/01/2015
281409 WELL Sl 09/01/2017
430553 WELL PR 07/31/2013
430554 WELL PR 07/31/2013
430555 WELL PR 06/04/2013
430556 WELL PR 06/04/2013
430557 WELL PR 06/04/2013
430558 WELL PR 06/04/2013
430559 WELL PR 07/31/2013
430560 WELL PR 03/01/2014
430561 WELL PR 06/04/2013
430562 WELL PR 04/30/2013
433056 WELL XX 05/13/2016
433058 WELL XX 05/04/2016
433069 WELL XX 05/13/2016
433088 WELL XX 05/12/2016
433312 WELL XX 05/13/2016
433313 WELL XX 05/13/2016
433314 WELL XX 05/13/2016
433315 WELL XX 05/04/2016

Well Class APl Num Facility Name Insp Status
SHIDELER FEDERAL 6-3

GW 045-11449 (031E) PR

GW 045-11451 SHIDELER 31-15 (031E) Sl
Shideler Fee 31-13C

GW 045-21736 (O31E) PR
Shideler Fee 31-13CC

GW 045-21737 (O31E) PR

GW 045-21738 Shideler Fee 6-7D (O31E) PR

GW 045-21739 Shideler Fee 6-3DD (O31E) PR

GW 045-21740 Shideler Fee 6-3AA (O31E) PR

GW 045-21741 Shideler Fee 6-3A (O31E) PR

GW 045-21742 Shideler Fee 6-6DD (O31E) PR

GW 045-21743 Shideler Fee 6-3D (O31E) PR

GW 045-21744 Shideler Fee 6-6D (O31E) PR

GW 045-21745 Shideler Fee 6-6A (O31E) PR
Shideler Fee 31-14DD

LO 045-22052 (O31E) ND
Shideler Fee 31-16D

LO 045-22053 (O31E) ND

LO 045-22054 Shideler Fee 6-8D (O31E) ND
Shideler Fee 31-12B

LO 045-22055 (O31E) ND

LO 045-22057 Shideler Fee 6-8AA (O31E) ND

LO 045-22058 Shideler Fee 6-1D (O31E) ND

LO 045-22059 Shideler Fee 6-1DD (O31E) ND

LO 045-22060 Shideler Fee 31-16DD ND

(O31E)

Date Run: 6/18/2018 Doc [#689301272]
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Inspector Name: Holtz, Darin

433316 WELL

433317 WELL

433318 WELL

433320 WELL

433321 WELL

433322 WELL

433323 WELL

433324 WELL

433325 WELL

433326 WELL

433641 WELL

XX

XX

XX

XX

XX

XX

XX

XX

XX

XX

XX

05/13/2016

05/13/2016

05/04/2016
05/13/2016
05/04/2016
06/18/2013

06/18/2013

05/13/2016

05/13/2016

05/04/2016

06/14/2016

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

GW

045-22061

045-22062

045-22063

045-22064

045-22065

045-22066

045-22067

045-22068

045-22069

045-22070

045-22101

Shideler Fee 6-1AA (O31E)

Shideler Fee 31-13BB
(O31E)

Shideler Fee 31-11C
(O31E)

Shideler Fee 6-8A (O31E)

Shideler Fee 31-10C
(O31E)

Shideler Fee 31-9D (O31E)

Shideler Fee 31-16A
(O31E)

Shideler Fee 31-13B
(O31E)

Shideler Fee 31-14D
(O31E)

Shideler Fee 31-16AA
(O31E)

Shideler Fee 6-1A (O31E)

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

General Comment:

Routine Field Inspection

Date Run: 6/18/2018 Doc [#689301272]
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Inspector Name: Holtz, Darin

Location

Lease Road:

Type Access

comment:

Corrective ActionL

Date:

Overall Good: [X

Emergency Contact Number:

Comment: | 1-800-791-7691

Corrective Action:

Date:

Good Housekeeping:

Type DEBRIS

Comment:
Corrective Action:
Type WEEDS
Comment:
Corrective Action:
Type TRASH
Comment:
Corrective Action:

Type OTHER

Comment: Stained Rock in Tank Battery containment, see photo

Corrective Action: Properly treat or dispose of oily waste in accordance with Rule 907.e.

Date:

Date:

Date:

Date: 07/11/2018

Overall Good: [X

Spills:
Type Area Volume

In Containment: No

Comment:

Multilple Spills and Releases?

Equipment:
Type: Plunger Lift #12

Comment:
Corrective Action:
Type: Other #1
Comment: Blow down tank near low stage vessel
Corrective Action:
Type: Other #1
Comment: Glycol heater unit

Corrective Action:

Type: Ancillary equipment #1

corrective date

Date:

Date:

Date:

Date Run: 6/18/2018 Doc [#689301272]
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Inspector Name: Holtz, Darin

Comment: Chemical unit at wellhead

Corrective Action:

Type: Horizontal Separator

Comment:

Corrective Action:

Type: Emission Control Device

Comment:

Corrective Action:
Type: Gas Meter Run
Comment:

Corrective Action:

Type: Vertical Heated Separator

Comment:
Corrective Action:
Type: Bird Protectors
Comment:

Corrective Action:

#1

#1

#1

#12

#4

Date:

Date:

Date:

Date:

Date:

Date:

Tanks and Berms:

Contents

Capacity

Type

Tank ID

SE GPS

CONDENSATE

500 BBLS

STEEL AST

Comment:

Corrective Action:

Date:

Paint

Condition

Adequate

Other (Content)

Other (Capacity)

Other (Type)

Berms

Type

Capacity

Permeability (Wall)

Permeability (Base)

Maintenance

Metal

Adequate

Walls Sufficent

Base Sufficient

Adequate

Comment:

Corrective Action:

Date:

Venting:

Yes/No|NO

Comment:

Corrective Action:

Date:

Flaring:

Type

Comment:

Date Run: 6/18/2018 Doc [#689301272]
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Inspector Name: Holtz, Darin

Corrective Action: Date:

Date Run: 6/18/2018 Doc [#689301272] Page 5 of 10




Inspector Name: Holtz, Darin

Inspected Facilities

Facility ID: 281407 Type: WELL API Number: 045-11449 Status: PR Insp. Status: PR
Producing Well
Comment: |Well Producing on plunger lift
Corrective Action: Date:
Facility ID: 281409 Type: WELL APl Number: 045-11451 Status: Sl Insp. Status: Sl
Idle Well
Purpose: [X ShutIn Temporarily Abandoned Reminder: EQUIPMENT ONSITE
Comment: ‘PLunger lift, well S/I at time of inspection
Corrective Action: ‘ Date:

Facility ID: 430553 Type: WELL AP| Number: 045-21736 Status: PR Insp. Status: PR
Producing Well
Comment: |Well Producing on plunger lift
Corrective Action: Date:
Facility ID: 430554 Type: WELL API Number: 045-21737 Status: PR Insp. Status: PR
Producing Well
Comment: |Well Producing on plunger lift
Corrective Action: Date:
Facility ID: 430555 Type: WELL API Number: 045-21738 Status: PR Insp. Status: PR
Producing Well
Comment: | Well Producing on plunger lift
Corrective Action: Date:
Facility ID: 430556 Type: WELL APl Number: 045-21739 Status: PR Insp. Status: PR
Producing Well
Comment: |Well Producing on plunger lift
Corrective Action: Date:
Facility ID: 430557 Type: WELL API Number: 045-21740 Status: PR Insp. Status: PR
Producing Well
Comment: |Well Producing on plunger lift
Corrective Action: Date:
Facility ID: Type: WELL API Number: Status: PR

430558

045-21741

Insp. Status: PR

Date Run: 6/18/2018 Doc [#689301272]
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Inspector Name: Holtz, Darin

Producing Well

Comment:

Well Producing on plunger lift

Corrective Action:

Date:

Facility ID: 430559 Type: WELL API Number: 045-21742 Status: PR Insp. Status: PR
Producing Well
Comment: |Well Producing on plunger lift
Corrective Action: Date:
Facility ID: 430560 Type: WELL AP| Number: 045-21743 Status: PR Insp. Status: PR
Producing Well
Comment: | Well Producing on plunger lift
Corrective Action: Date:
Facility ID: 430561 Type: WELL API Number: 045-21744 Status: PR Insp. Status: PR
Producing Well
Comment: |Well Producing on plunger lift
Corrective Action: Date:
Facility ID: 430562 Type: WELL API Number: 045-21745 Status: PR Insp. Status: PR
Producing Well
Comment: |Well Producing on plunger lift
Corrective Action: Date:
Facility ID: 433056 Type: WELL API Number: 045-22052 Status: XX Insp. Status: ND
Completion
Operation:
Date Flowback:
Contractor:
Comment:
Corrective Action: Date:
Facility ID: 433058 Type: WELL API Number: 045-22053 Status: XX Insp. Status: ND
Facility ID: 433069 Type: WELL AP| Number: 045-22054 Status: XX Insp. Status: ND
Facility ID: 433088 Type: WELL API Number: 045-22055 Status: XX Insp. Status: ND

Date Run: 6/18/2018 Doc [#689301272]
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Inspector Name: Holtz, Darin

Facility ID: 433312 Type: WELL API Number: 045-22057 Status: XX Insp. Status: ND
Facility ID: 433313 Type: WELL API Number: 045-22058 Status: XX Insp. Status: ND
Facility ID: 433314 Type: WELL API Number: 045-22059 Status: XX Insp. Status: ND
Facility ID: 433315 Type: WELL API Number: 045-22060 Status: XX Insp. Status: ND
Facility ID: 433316 Type: WELL API Number: 045-22061 Status: XX Insp. Status: ND
Facility ID: 433317 Type: WELL API Number: 045-22062 Status: XX Insp. Status: ND
Facility ID: 433318 Type: WELL AP| Number: 045-22063 Status: XX Insp. Status: ND
Facility ID: 433320 Type: WELL API Number: 045-22064 Status: XX Insp. Status: ND
Facility ID: 433321 Type: WELL API Number: 045-22065 Status: XX Insp. Status: ND
Facility ID: 433322 Type: WELL API Number: 045-22066 Status: XX Insp. Status: ND
Facility ID: 433323 Type: WELL API Number: 045-22067 Status: XX Insp. Status: ND
Facility ID: 433324 Type: WELL AP| Number: 045-22068 Status: XX Insp. Status: ND
Facility ID: 433325 Type: WELL AP| Number: 045-22069 Status: XX Insp. Status: ND
Facility ID: 433326 Type: WELL API Number: 045-22070 Status: XX Insp. Status: ND
Facility ID: 433641 Type: WELL API Number: 045-22101 Status: XX Insp. Status: ND

Date Run: 6/18/2018 Doc [#689301272]
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Inspector Name: Holtz, Darin

Environmental

Spill/Remediation:

Comment: ‘

Corrective Date:
Action:

Emission Control Burner (ECB): YES

Comment: ‘

Pilot: ON Wildlife Protection Devices (fired vessels): YES

Date Run: 6/18/2018 Doc [#689301272] Page 9 of 10




Inspector Name: Holtz, Darin

Reclamation - Storm Water - Pit

Storm Water:

Loc Erosion BMPs

BMP
Maintenance

Lease Road Erosion
BMPs

Lease BMP
Maintenance

Chemical BMPs

Chemical BMP
Maintenance

Comment

Rip Rap

Culverts

Retention Ponds

Sediment Traps

Seeding

Slope Roughening

Berms

Comment: |

Corrective Action: |

| Date:

Pits: [X NO SURFACE INDICATION OF PIT

Attached Documents

You can go to COGCC Images (https://cogcc.state.co.us/weblink/) and search by document number:

Document Num
401669915

689301273

Description

INSPECTION
SUBMITTED

Inspection photo

689301273

URL

http://ogccweblink.state.co.us/DownloadDocumentPDF.aspx?Documentld=4491113

http://ogccweblink.state.co.us/DownloadDocumentPDF.aspx?Documentld=4491108

Date Run: 6/18/2018 Doc [#689301272]
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